
PARAMETER

Barque�e 4
      Film 4
      Étui

Points de collecte sur www.quefairedemesdechets.fr, Privilégiez la répara�on ou le don de votre appareil !
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Cet appareil,
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se recyclent

VIBRATION

POWER ON / OFF

WIGGLE

CHARGING PORT

* Please connect the magnetic poles correctly when charging.
* The indicator light flashes when charging. After fully charged, the
 indicator light stops flashing.
* Do not charge the device in an over-warm or humid place.
* When charging, Do not cover the vibrator with anything to avoid 
accidents caused by temperature rise.

CHARGING INSTRUCTION

Clean   Clean the vibrator with disinfectant wipes.
Store   Keep the product in a cool, dry place, Avoid direct sunlight.

MAINTENANCE

Remote Control

APP Control

* This product is only for adult. Please keep away from children.
* For hygiene purpose, please do not share with others.
* Do not use excessive force during use, please pay attention to avoid injury.
* Please stop using when you feel unwell.

USAGE NOTICE

after-sale@adorime.com

AFTER-SALE SERVICE

ANAL VIBRATOR
User Manual

USING INSTRUSTION

Color:

Size:

Battery capacity:

Working voltage:

Packing List:

Function:

Feature:

Black

146 x 120 x 49mm

700mAh

3.7-4.2V

Vibrator x 1, USB charging cable x 1, 
Remoter x 1, User manual x 1

Vibration x 9,Wiggle x 9

Remote Control, APP Control

Material:

Using Time:

Net Weight:

Charging Time:

Charging voltage: 

Waterproof Rating:Silicone, ABS

50min

192g

120min

5V

IPX7

Note: The remote control cannot Turn ON/OFF the vibrator 
directly. Please startup the product before using the remote control.

VIBRATION- Short press the       button to vibrate

PAUSE - Extend press the       button to pause

WIGGLE - Short press the       button to wiggle

Scan the QR code to 
download the APP

Scan the QR code to bind 
the device

* Download and install “Love Spouse”, Register and log in.
* Click "+" to scan device QR code, or enter "1975" to bind the 
device.
* Before using APP control, Please Turn ON the vibrator 
manually.
* Please allow APP to access Bluetooth.

We hope you have had a happy shopping experience and we’d love to 
hear your feedback!
Please CONTACT US when you have the following questions:
1. The received product is not brand new
2. The product is malfunctioning and cannot be used
3. Missing accessories <charging cable, remote control>

technische Daten

Vibration

Ein/Ausschalten

Wackeln

Anschluss zum Aufladen

* Bitte schließen Sie die Magnetpole beim Aufladen richtig an. 
* Die Kontrollleuchte blinkt beim Aufladen. Wenn das Gerät vollständig 
aufgeladen ist, hört die Kontrollleuchte auf zu blinken. 
* Laden Sie das Gerät nicht an einem zu warmen oder feuchten Ort auf. 
* Decken Sie den Vibrator beim Aufladen nicht ab, um Unfälle durch 
Temperaturerhöhung zu vermeiden.

Anleitung zum Aufladen

Reinigen --- Bitte reinigen Sie den Vibrator mit desinfizierenden Tüchern. 
Aufbewahrung --- Bewahren Sie das Produkt an einem kühlen, trockenen 
Ort auf und vermeiden Sie direkte Sonneneinstrahlung.

Wartung

Fernsteuerung

APP-Steuerung

* Dieses Produkt ist nur für Erwachsene geeignet. Bitte von Kindern fernhalten. 
* Aus hygienischen Gründen bitte nicht mit anderen teilen. 
* Wenden Sie bei der Verwendung keine übermäßige Kraft an, achten Sie 
bitte darauf, Verletzungen zu vermeiden. 
* Bitte hören Sie auf zu benutzen, wenn Sie sich unwohl fühlen.

Gebrauchshinweis

 support.de@adorime.com

Kundendienst

Analvibrator
Benutzerhandbuch

Hinweise zur Benutzung

Farbe:

Größe:

Batteriekapazität:

Betriebsspannung:

Lieferumfang:

Funktion:

Funktion:

Schwarz

146 x 120 x 49 mm

700 mAh

3.7- 4.2 V

Vibrator x 1, USB-Ladekabel x 1, 
Fernbedienung x 1, Benutzerhandbuch x 1

Vibration x 9, Wackeln x 9

Fernsteuerung, APP-Steuerung

Material:

Nutzungsdauer:

Nettogewicht:

Ladezeit:

Ladespannung:

Wasserdichte
Bewertung:Silikon, ABS

50 min

192g

120min

5V

IPX7

Hinweis: Die Fernbedienung kann den Vibrator nicht direkt EIN/ 
AUSSCHALTEN. Bitte nehmen Sie das Produkt in Betrieb, bevor Sie die 
Fernbedienung verwenden.

VIBRATION - Kurzes Drücken von       zum Vibrieren

PAUSE - Langes Drücken von       zum Pausieren

WACKELN - Kurz auf       drücken, um zu wackeln

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um 
die APP herunterzuladen.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, 
um das Gerät zu binden.

* Downloaden und installieren Sie "Love Spouse", registrieren Sie sich und 
melden Sie sich an. 
* Klicken Sie auf "+", um den QR-Code des Geräts zu scannen, oder 
geben Sie "1975" ein, um das Gerät zu binden. 
* Bevor Sie die APP-Steuerung verwenden, schalten Sie den Vibrator bitte 
manuell ein. 
* Bitte erlauben Sie der APP den Zugriff auf Bluetooth.

Wir hoffen, dass Sie ein positives Einkaufserlebnis hatten und würden uns 
über Ihr Feedback freuen! 
Bitte kontaktieren Sie uns, wenn Sie die folgenden Fragen haben: 
1. Das erhaltene Produkt ist nicht brandneu 
2. Das Produkt ist defekt und kann nicht verwendet werden 
3. Fehlendes Zubehör <Ladekabel, Fernbedienung>

Paramètre

Vibration

Accensione/spegnimento

Muoversi

Port de chargement

* Veuillez connecter correctement les pôles magnétiques lors de la charge.
* Le voyant clignote lors de la charge. Après une charge complète, le 
voyant s'arrête de clignoter.
* Ne chargez pas l'appareil dans un endroit trop chaud ou humide.
* Lors de la charge, ne couvrez pas le vibrateur avec quoi que ce soit pour
éviter les accidents causés par l'augmentation de la température.

Instruction de charge

Nettoyer --- Veuillez nettoyer le vibromasseur avec des lingettes 
désinfectantes.
Stocker --- Conservez le produit dans un endroit frais et sec, évitez la 
lumière directe du soleil.

Entretien

Télécommande

* Ce produit est réservé aux adultes. Veuillez tenir à l'écart des enfants.
* Pour des raisons d'hygiène, veuillez ne pas partager avec d'autres.
* N'utilisez pas de force excessive pendant l'utilisation, veuillez faire 
attention pour éviter les blessures.
* Veuillez cesser d'utiliser lorsque vous ne vous sentez pas bien.

Avis d'utilisation

service-de-jouets-FR@hotmail.com

Service après-vente

Vibromasseur anal
Manuel de l'Utilisateur

Instructions d'utilisation

La couleur:

Taille:

Capacité de la 
batterie:

Tension de 
fonctionnement:

Liste de colisage:

Fonction:

Caractéristique:

noire

146 x 120 x 49mm

700mAh

3.7-4.2V

vibrateur x 1, câble de charge USB x 1, 
télécommande x 1, manuel d'utilisation x 1

Vibration x 9,Wiggle x 9

Remote Control, APP Control

Matière:

Temps d'utilisation:

Poids net:

Temps de charge:

Tension de charge: 

Indice d'étanchéité:Silicone, ABS

50min

192g

120min

5V

IPX7

Nota: il telecomando non può ACCENDERE/SPEGNERE direttamente il 
vibratore. Avviare il prodotto prima di utilizzare il telecomando.

VIBRATION - Appuyez brièvement sur       pour 

WIGGLE - Appuyez brièvement sur       pour remuer

Remarque: La télécommande ne peut pas 
ACTIVER/DÉSACTIVER le vibreur directement. 
Veuillez démarrer le produit avant d'utiliser la 
télécommande.

Contrôle d'application

Scannez le code QR pour 
télécharger l'APP

Scannez le code QR pour 
lier l'appareil

* Téléchargez et installez "Love Spouse", enregistrez-vous et 
connectez-vous.
* Cliquez sur "+" pour scanner le code QR de l'appareil ou entrez "1975" pour 
lier l'appareil.
* Avant d'utiliser le contrôle APP, veuillez allumer le vibrateur manuellement.
* Veuillez autoriser l'APP à accéder au Bluetooth.

Nous espérons que vous avez eu une bonne expérience de magasinage 
et nous aimerions entendre vos commentaires!
Veuillez NOUS CONTACTER lorsque vous avez les questions suivantes :
1. Le produit reçu n'est pas neuf
2. Le produit fonctionne mal et ne peut pas être utilisé
3. Accessoires manquants <câble de charge, télécommande> 

a.classic mode
Including 9 vibrations and 9 wiggles, you can choose a single mode or a 
combination mode.
b. musical mode
The APP automatically searches the music player in your phone. When you play
a song, the device will vibrate with the rhythm.
C. draw something
Click + and draw a line at will on the screen, save and name it. Click the triangle 
symbol on the name to enter the mode of free stroke saving.
d. interactive
Ask your partner to download APP <Love Spouse> and register an account. 
You can add him/her as a friend by searching its registered email address or ID,
Then you can send an interactive invitation!
e.shake
The device will vibrate according to the shaking rhythm and amplitude of your 
phone.
f: video mode
Play a passionate video while using the product <Only support local files>

【My Device】

Select the one to interact with from the friends list, and an interactive invitation will
pop up. After confirmation, if he/she accepts your invitation, the interactive 
connection is successful.After the interactive connection is successful, the video 
will not be opened by default.

【Interaction】

The message box supports sending photos, videos and interactive invitations
【Message】

Account information, operating guide and settings.
【Mine】

POWER ON / OFF: Press and hold       button for 2 seconds to Activate / 
Deactivate the vibrator.
WIGGLE: After startup, short press the       button to start wiggling, 9 modes 
are available for selection. Extend press the       button to pause.
VIBRATION: After startup, short press       button to start vibrating, 9 modes 
are available for selection. Extend press the       button to pause.

a.Klassischer Modus
Mit 9 Vibrationen und 9 Wackelschritten können Sie einen Einzelmodus oder 
einen Kombinationsmodus wählen.
b.Video Modus
Spielen Sie ein Passionsvideo ab, während Sie das Produkt 
verwenden <Nur lokale Dateien unterstützen>.
c.Musikmodus
Die APP sucht automatisch nach dem Musikplayer auf dem Mobiltelefon. Wenn 
Sie auf einen Musikplayer klicken, um Musik abzuspielen, vibriert das Gerät und 
stößt an, wenn sich der Rhythmus ändert.
d.Etwas Zeichnen
Klicken Sie auf + und zeichnen Sie eine beliebige Linie auf dem Bildschirm, 
speichern Sie sie und benennen Sie sie. Klicken Sie auf das Dreieckssymbol auf 
dem Namen, um in den Modus für das Speichern von freien Strichen zu gelangen.
e.Interaktiver Modus
Bitten Sie Ihren Partner, die APP <Love Spouse> herunterzuladen und ein Konto 
zu registrieren. Sie können ihn/sie als Freund hinzufügen, indem Sie seine/ihre 
registrierte E-Mail-Adresse oder ID suchen, dann können Sie eine interaktive 
Einladung senden!
f.Schüttlen
Das Gerät vibriert entsprechend dem Schüttelrhythmus und der Amplitude Ihres 
Telefons.

【Mein Gerät】

1.Wählen Sie eine Person aus Ihrer Freundesliste aus, mit der Sie interagieren 
möchten, und es wird eine interaktive Einladung angezeigt. 
2.Wenn er/sie nach der Bestätigung Ihre Einladung annimmt, ist die interaktive 
Verbindung erfolgreich.
3.Nachdem die interaktive Verbindung erfolgreich war, wird das Video standardmäßig
 nicht geöffnet.

【Interaktion】

Die Nachrichtenbox unterstützt das Senden von Fotos, Videos und interaktiven 
Einladungen.

【Nachricht】

Kontoinformationen, Bedienungsanleitungen und Einstellungen.
【Meine】EIN/AUS: Drücken und halten Sie       für 2 Sekunden, um den Vibrator zu 

aktivieren/deaktivieren.
WACKELN: Nach dem Einschalten drücken Sie kurz       , um das Wackeln 
zu starten, 9 Modi stehen zur Auswahl. Langes Drücken von       pausiert.
VIBRIATION: Nach dem Einschalten kurz       drücken, um die Vibration zu 
starten, 9 Modi stehen zur Auswahl. Verlängern Sie den Knopf       um zu 
pausieren.

a.mode classique
Comprenant 9 vibrations et 9 tremblements, vous pouvez choisir un mode 
unique ou un mode combiné.
b. mode musical
L'APP recherche automatiquement le lecteur de musique de votre téléphone. 
Lorsque vous jouez une chanson, l'appareil vibre avec le rythme.
c. dessine quelque chose
Cliquez sur + et tracez une ligne à volonté sur l'écran, enregistrez-la et 
nommez-la. Cliquez sur le symbole du triangle sur le nom pour entrer dans le 
mode d'enregistrement de course libre.
d. interactif
Demandez à votre partenaire de télécharger APP <Love Spouse> et enregistrez
un compte. Vous pouvez l'ajouter en tant qu'ami en recherchant son adresse 
e-mail ou son identifiant enregistré, puis vous pouvez envoyer une invitation
interactive !
e.shake
L'appareil vibrera en fonction du rythme d'agitation et de l'amplitude de votre
téléphone.
f : Mode vidéo
Lisez une vidéo passionnée tout en utilisant le produit <Prise en charge des 
fichiers locaux uniquement>. 

【Mon appareil】

1. Sélectionnez une personne avec qui interagir dans votre liste d'amis et une
 invitation interactive apparaîtra.
2.Après confirmation, s'il accepte votre invitation, la connexion interactive est 
réussie.
3. Une fois la connexion interactive établie, la vidéo ne s'ouvrira pas par défaut.

【Interaction】

La boîte de message prend en charge l'envoi de photos, de vidéos et d'invitations 
interactives

【Message】

Informations sur le compte, guide d'utilisation et paramètres.
【Mien】POWER ON / OFF : Appuyez et maintenez enfoncé       pendant 2 secondes 

pour activer / désactiver le vibreur.
WIGGLE : Après le démarrage, appuyez brièvement sur       pour 
commencer à remuer, 9 modes sont disponibles pour la sélection. Prolongez 
appuyez sur       pour faire une pause.
VIBRATION : après le démarrage, appuyez brièvement sur       pour 
commencer à vibrer, 9 modes sont disponibles pour la sélection. Prolongez 
appuyez sur       pour faire une pause.



Parametro

Vibrazione

Accensione/spegnimento

Muoversi

Porta di ricarica

* Collegare correttamente i poli magnetici durante la ricarica.
* La spia lampeggia durante la ricarica. Dopo una carica completa, la spia 
smette di lampeggiare.
* Non caricare il dispositivo in un luogo troppo caldo o umido.
* Durante la ricarica, non coprire il vibratore con nulla per evitare incidenti 
causati dall'aumento della temperatura.

Istruzioni per la ricarica

Pulisci --- Pulisci il vibratore con salviette disinfettanti.
Conservare --- Conservare il prodotto in un luogo fresco e asciutto, evitare la 
luce solare diretta.

Manutenzione
Telecomando

* Questo prodotto è solo per adulti. Si prega di tenere lontano dalla portata 
dei bambini.
* Per motivi igienici, non condividere con altri.
* Non utilizzare una forza eccessiva durante l'uso, prestare attenzione per 
evitare lesioni.
* Si prega di interrompere l'uso quando non si sente bene.

Avviso di utilizzo

service-de-jouets-FR@hotmail.com

Assistenza post-vendita

Vibratore anale
Manuale d'uso

Uso dell'istruzione

Colore:

Dimensioni:

Capacità della 
batteria:

Tensione di 
lavoro:

Lista di 
imballaggio:

Funzione:

Caratteristica:

nero

146 x 120 x 49mm

700mAh

3.7-4.2V

vibratore x 1, cavo di ricarica USB x 1, 
telecomando x 1, manuale utente x 1

vibrazione x 9, oscillazione x 9

telecomando, controllo APP

Materiale:

Tempo di utilizzo:

Peso netto:

Tempo di ricarica:

Tensione di carica:

Grado di 
impermeabilità:silicone, ABS

50min

192g

120min

5V

IPX7

Nota: il telecomando non può ACCENDERE/SPEGNERE direttamente il 
vibratore. Avviare il prodotto prima di utilizzare il telecomando.

VIBRAZIONE - Premere brevemente       per vibrare

PAUSA - Estendere premere       per mettere in pausa

WIGGLE - Premi brevemente       per muoverti

Controllo APP

Scansiona il codice 
QR per scaricare 

Scansiona il codice QR 
per associare il 

* Scarica e installa "Love Spouse", registrati e accedi.
* Fare clic su "+" per eseguire la scansione del codice QR del dispositivo 
o immettere "1975" per associare il dispositivo.
* Prima di utilizzare il controllo APP, accendere manualmente il vibratore.
* Si prega di consentire all'APP di accedere al Bluetooth.

Ci auguriamo che tu abbia avuto una felice esperienza di acquisto e ci 
piacerebbe sentire il tuo feedback!
Per favore CONTATTACI quando hai le seguenti domande:
1. Il prodotto ricevuto non è nuovo di zecca
2. Il prodotto non funziona correttamente e non può essere utilizzato
3. Accessori mancanti <cavo di ricarica, telecomando>

Parámetro

Vibración

Encendido / Apagado

Menear

Puerto de carga

* Conecte correctamente los postes magnéticos al cargar.
* La luz del indicador parpadea al cargar. Después de cargar completamente, 
la luz del indicador deja de parpadear.
* No cargue el dispositivo en un lugar excesivo o húmedo.
* Al cargar, no cubra el vibrador con nada para evitar accidentes causados por
el aumento de la temperatura.

Instrucción de carga

Limpie --- limpie el vibrador con toallitas desinfectantes.
Almacene --- Mantenga el producto en un lugar fresco y seco, evite la luz 
solar directa.

Mantenimiento
Control Remoto

Control de la APP

* Este producto es solo para adultos. Manténgase alejado de los niños.
* Para fines de higiene, no comparta con otros.
* No use fuerza excesiva durante el uso, preste atención para evitar lesiones.
* Por favor, deje de usar cuando se sienta mal.

Aviso de uso

 JugueteServicio520@hotmail.com

Servicio postventa

Vibrador Anal
Manual de Usuario

Uso de Instrucciones

Color:

Tamaño:

Capacidad de
la Batería:

Voltaje de 
Trabajo:

Lista de Embalaje:

Función:

Característica:

Negro

146 x 120 x 49 mm

700mAh

3.7-4.2V

Vibrador x 1, Cable de carga USB x 1, 
Remotor x 1, Manual del Usuario x 1

Vibración x 9, Wiggle x 9

 Control Remoto, Control de Aplicaciones

Material:

Tempo de Uso:

Peso Neto:

Tiempo de Carga:

Voltaje de Carga: 

Impermeable:Silicona, ABS

50min

192g

120min

5V

IPX7

Nota: El control remoto no puede Encender/Apagar el vibrador 
directamente. Inicie el producto antes de usar el control remoto.

Vibración - Presiona corta       para vibrar

Pausa - Extender presionar       para pausar

Wiggle - Breve prensa       para menear

Escanee el código QR 
para descargar la 

Escanee el código QR para 
unir el dispositivo

* Descargue e instale "Love Spouse", registre e inicie sesión.
* Haga clic en "+" para escanear el código QR del dispositivo, o ingrese 
"1975" para unir el dispositivo.
* Antes de usar el control de la aplicación, encienda el vibrador 
manualmente.
* Permita que la APP acceda a Bluetooth.

¡Esperamos que haya tenido una experiencia de compra feliz y nos encantaría 
escuchar sus comentarios!
Póngase en contacto con nosotros cuando tenga las siguientes preguntas:
1. El producto recibido no es nuevo
2. El producto no funciona mal y no se puede usar
3. Accesorios faltantes <cable de carga, control remoto>

仕様

振動

電源起動/停止

スイング

充電ポート

＊点滅状態：バッテリーが充電されています
＊点灯状態：バッテリーは完全に充電されます
＊高温多湿の場所でデバイスを充電しないでください。
＊充電時は温度上昇による事故を防ぐため、バイブレータを物で
覆わないでください。

充電説明

＊お手入れの仕方：除菌効果のあるウェットティッシュで3回以上拭
き取ってください。そしてぬるま湯とせっけんで丸洗いして下さい。 
＊保存方法：直射日光の当たらない湿気の少ない涼しい所に保管して
下さい。

メンテナンス

リモコンの使用方法

アプリの使用方法

※本製品を７０℃以上の場所に保管しないようにしてください 
※本製品を使用中、または使った後に異常を感じた時は、直ちに使用
を中止してさい。 
※本製品を使用する際、コンドームとローションと合わせて使用して
ください。 
※本製品が破損した場合、直ちに使用を中止して下さい。 
※本製品を子どもの手の届かない所に保管して下さい。

使用上のご注意

toyservicejp@hotmail.com

保障：

アナルプラグ
取扱使用説明書

使用方法

商品色：

製品サイズ:

騒音レベル:

動作電圧:

内容：

機能:

遠隔方法：

黒

146* 120 * 49 mm

≤50dB

3.7-4.2V

バイブレーター* 1、取扱説明書* 1、
充電ケーブル* 1、リモコン* 1

9＊振動&９＊スイング

スマホアプリ、リモコン

製品素材:

稼働時間：

製品重量：

充電時間:

充電電圧: 

防水レベル:ABS+シリコーン

約50分

192g

約120分

5V

IPX7

注: リモコンはバイブのオン/オフを切り替えることはできません。リモコンを使
用する前にまず製品を起動してください。

振動 -     ボタンを短く押すと振動します

一時停止 -     ボタンを押し続けると一時停止します

スイング -      ボタンを短く押すとスイングします

Love Spouse アプリ
　

商品識別コード：1975

アプリを初めてダウンロードするときにBluetooth、マイク、位置情報、ストレ
ージの権限許可を許可してください。権限が足りないと、アプリは正常に使用
できまいかもしれません。 
１.携帯電話でAPPコードをスキャンし、アプリをダウンロードしてください。（
あるいは、APP Storeで「Love Spouse」を検索し、ダウンロードしてイン
ストールします。） 
２.「新規ユーザー登録」をクリックしメールアドレスで登録を完了します。 

本製品購入後は１年間の保証期間がございます。初期不良については購
入後３０日以内にお問い合わせ先までご連絡くださいませ。「交換」ま
たは「返金」にて対応いたします。 
また、本製品に何か問題がございましたら下記お問い合わせ先までご連
絡くださいませ。

a.modalità classica
Includendo 9 vibrazioni e 9 oscillazioni, puoi scegliere una modalità singola o 
una modalità combinata.
b. modalità musicale
L'APP ricerca automaticamente il lettore musicale nel telefono. Quando 
riproduci un brano, il dispositivo vibrerà con il ritmo.
c. disegna qualcosa
Fare clic su + e tracciare una linea a piacimento sullo schermo, salvarla e 
nominarla. Fare clic sul simbolo del triangolo sul nome per accedere alla 
modalità di salvataggio del tratto libero.
d. interattivo
Chiedi al tuo partner di scaricare l'APP <Love Spouse> e registrare un account.
Puoi aggiungerlo come amico cercando il suo indirizzo email registrato o ID, 
quindi puoi inviare un invito interattivo!
e.agitare
Il dispositivo vibrerà in base al ritmo tremolante e all'ampiezza del telefono.
f:Modalità video
Riproduci un video passionale mentre usi il prodotto <Supporta solo file locali >.

【Il mio dispositivo】

1.Seleziona qualcuno con cui interagire dal tuo elenco di amici e apparirà un 
invito interattivo.
2.Dopo la conferma, se accetta il tuo invito, la connessione interattiva è andata 
a buon fine.
3.Dopo che la connessione interattiva è riuscita, il video non verrà aperto per 
impostazione predefinita.

【Interazione】

La finestra di messaggio supporta l'invio di foto, video e inviti interattivi.
【Messaggio】

Informazioni sull'account, guida operativa e impostazioni
【Il mio】

ACCENSIONE/SPEGNIMENTO: tenere premuto       per 2 secondi per 
attivare/disattivare il vibratore.
WIGGLE: dopo l'avvio, premere brevemente       per iniziare a dimenarsi, 
sono disponibili 9 modalità per la selezione. Estendere premere       per 
mettere in pausa.
VIBRAZIONE: dopo l'avvio, premere brevemente       per iniziare a vibrare, 
sono disponibili 9 modalità per la selezione. Estendere premere       per 
mettere in pausa

a. modo clásico
Incluyendo 9 vibraciones y 9 madigas, puede elegir un modo único o un modo 
combinado.
b. Modo musical
La aplicación busca automáticamente el reproductor de música en su teléfono. 
Cuando tocas una canción, el dispositivo vibrará con el ritmo.
c. Tocar
Haga clic en + y dibuje una línea a voluntad en la pantalla, guárdela y asígnele. 
Haga clic en el símbolo del triángulo en el nombre para ingresar al modo de 
ahorro de trazo libre.
d. modo interactivo
Pídale a su socio que descargue la aplicación <Love Costeuse> y registre una 
cuenta. Puede agregarlo como amigo buscando su dirección de correo 
electrónico o identificación registrada, ¡puede enviar una invitación interactiva!
e. Shake
El dispositivo vibrará de acuerdo con el ritmo y la amplitud de su teléfono.
f.modo de vídeo
Reproduzca un video de pasión mientras usa el producto <soporte de archivos 
locales solo>.

【Mi dispositivo】

1. Seleccione a alguien con quien interactuar de la lista de sus amigos, y 
aparecerá una invitación interactiva.
2. después de la confirmación, si él/ella acepta su invitación, la conexión
 interactiva es exitosa.
3. Después de que la conexión interactiva sea exitosa, el video no se abrirá de 
forma predeterminada.

【Interacción】

El cuadro de mensaje admite el envío de fotos, videos e invitaciones interactivas.
【Mensaje】

Información de la cuenta, guía operativa y configuración.
【Mío】

Encendido / Apagado: Presione y mantenga presionado       durante 2 
segundos para activar / desactivar el vibrador.
Wiggle: Después del inicio, presiona corta        para comenzar a mudarse, 
9 modos están disponibles para la selección. Extender Presione       para 
hacer una pausa.
Vibración: Después del inicio, presiona corta       para comenzar a vibrar, 9 
modos están disponibles para la selección. Extender Presione       para 
hacer una pausa.

a.人気パターン 
９種振動モードと３種回転モードがあります。自分の好みに合わせて異なるモ
ードを選択できます。
 b.ビデオモード 
製品の使用中に情熱的なビデオを再生できます。<ローカルファイルのみをサ
ポート> 
c.音楽モード
 音楽モードをクリックして、音楽モードに入ります。音楽のリズムに合わせて
パターンが変化し、お気に入りの音楽に合わせて楽しめます。 
d.オリジナル
 まずはオリジナルをクリックして、オリジナルに入ります。次に「＋」記号を
クリックして、上下のスワイプによって強度を変更できます。スクリーンの端
に指に近づけるほど、回転モードと振動モードが強くなります。 
e.シェイク 
携帯本体をシェイクして回転モードと振動モードを設定できます。シェイク速
度が速いほど、回転モードと振動モードが強くなります。 
f.対話モード 
対話モードをクリックして、対話モードに入る。「＋」をクリックして、パー
トナーのID番号/ニックネーム/メールアドレスを入力し、「放大�符号 」をク
リックすると、相手のニックネームが出ます。追加すれば、申請が相手に送信
します、パートナーが確認すると、リストに表示されます。

【ご使用前に製品の電源ボタンを２秒長押しして電源を入れてください。】

対話したいパートナーのアイコンをクリックすると、システムがインタラク
ティブな招待を開始します、[確定]をクリックし、インタラクティブ接続が
成功した後、ビデオ通話と音声通話と選べます。相手があなたの招待を受け
入れると、インタラクティブ接続は成功します。ビデオ通話をご希望でした
ら、最初にビデオ通話を招待する必要があります。相手はビデオ通話に同意
したら、ビデオ通話でお友達と楽しい時間を過ごしましょう。

【インタラクティブ方法】

電源起動/停止：     電源ボタンを２秒長押ししてください。
スイングモード：起動後、     ボタンを短押しすればスイングモードを変換
できます。長押しすればスイングを一時停止できます。
振動モード：起動後、     ボタンを短押しすれば振動モードを変換できます
。長押しすれば振動を一時停止できます。



� �� ��� �� �� �� �� �� �

�����������	
�����������������������������������������������������������������������������	����������������������������� ������������!���"�������������������	�����������������������������������	����������������������������������������������������"���������������	��������������������������������������������	����������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������"#���������������	������������������������������������������������������������"$���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������	�������������������������������������	�������������������������������������������������������	�������
%!��������������������������������	��������"%$�������������������������������������������������������"%���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������&'(()&*)+,-�.'(/01*�*2)�+)31)4�'4�3(�)56)47)(&)+�43+7'89:�*)&2(7&73(�;'4�2)16,.30*7'(<=(>&23(?)/'4@'+7A&3*7'(/*'*27/+)B7&)('*)5617&7*1>3664'B)+C>@3(0;3&*04)4��������������������������������������������������"������������������������� ��������!���"D�����������E����������������	������������
F�G������������������������������������������FHG����������������������������������������������������	����������������������������������������������"������������������������������������I���������������������������������������������"��������������������������������������������������������J������������������������������������"������������������


	1: 英文
	User Manual.pdf
	User Manual.pdf
	User Manual.pdf
	页 1






